## SAHARA HOUSINGFINA CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: SAHARA INDIA SADAN, 2A SHAKESPEARE SARANI, KOLKATA- 700071, INDIA. Phone no: +91 33 22829067, 2282 9075, 22820811, 22820786, Fax: +91 33 2282 9271

## **CAUTIONARY NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that Sahara Housingfina Corporation Limited, (registered in India as a Public Limited Company and listed at the Bombay Stock Exchange, Mumbai, India), is the owner of the following Trade Marks which is registered under Trade Marks Act, 1999;



Website: saharahousingfina.com

Sahara Housingfina Corporation Limited also owns the copyright in respect of the said logo. The Company's website is at <u>www.saharahousingfina.com</u> and the Company does not have any Branch, Liasioning office or any other office / agent (by whatever name called) outside India. The Company wishes to bring to the notice of the general public that it attaches singular importance to its above mentioned trademarks and that legal action will be taken against any person(s), who act in infringement of the company's rights with respect to the abovementioned Trade Mark as per the provisions of the Trade Marks Act, 1999.

Any enquiries relative thereto may be referred to the following:

On behalf of Sahara Housingfina Corporation Limited,

Supriyo Basu & Associates Room No. 48, Ground Floor, 'Temple Chamber', 6 Old Post Office Street, Kolkata – 700 001, West Bengal, India